
23-1337 
 

Resolution approving the second five-year Lease Agreement extension between the City of  
La Crosse and Hanke Terminals, Inc. 
 

RESOLUTION 
 

WHEREAS, Hanke Terminals, Inc. has entered into a lease agreement with the City of 
La Crosse for property located on Isle La Plume in La Crosse; and 
 

WHEREAS, Hanke Terminals, Inc. is interested in extending the lease for the time period 
of April 1, 2023, through March 30, 2028. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La 

Crosse that it hereby approves the second 5-year Lease Agreement extension between the City 
of La Crosse and Hanke Terminals, Inc. 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the lease payments will be deposited in the Harbor 
Sinking Fund. 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City of La Crosse staff are hereby authorized to 
effectuate this resolution. 
 

 
I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council 
of the City of La Crosse on December 14, 2023. 

 
_______________________ 
Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk 
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin 

 


